

YUKON LAND USE PLANNING COUNCIL

December 17, 1999

Honourable Eric Fairclough Minister Renewable Resources Yukon Government Box 2703 Whitehorse, YT Y1A 2C6

Dear Honourable Minister:

Re: Amended Recommendation #99-002

On August 24, 1999, the Yukon Land Use Planning Council recommended a General Terms of Reference for the establishment of a Regional Land Use Planning Commission for the North Yukon (Recommendation #99-002). Through recent discussions with the Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation, Canada and the Yukon Government, some changes have been made (see attached summary). No changes have been made to the Boundary of the planning region or to Commission representation.

The Yukon Land Use Planning Council is asking you to support these redrafted General Terms of Reference and the establishment of a Planning Commission in the North Yukon Planning Region by signing the signatory section of this letter or through written correspondence.

If you have concerns or questions about this request, please contact the Council.

Yours truly

Patrick James Chair Yukon Land Use Planning Council

attachments: Amended Recommendation #99-002, RLUPC for the North Yukon : Summary of changes

originals of this letter also addressed to:	Terry Sewell, Regional Director General, DIAND Chief Robert Hager, First Nation of Na-cho Nyak Dun
	Chief Joe Linklater, Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation Chief Darren Taylor, Tr'ondek Hwech'in Han Nation

Amended Recommendation #99-002:

A Recommendation regarding a Regional Land Use Planning Commission for the North Yukon.

The Yukon Land Use Planning Council recommends that the Governments of the Yukon, Canada and the affected Yukon First Nations adopt the following Recommendation:

The Yukon Government, the Government of Canada, the affected Yukon First Nations of Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation, First Nation of Na-cho Nyak Dun and Tr'ondek Hwech'in Han Nation agree to establish a Regional Land Use Planning Commission based upon the General Terms of Reference for the North Yukon (attached).

Yukon Land Use Planning Council	(date)	Yukon Government	(date)
Indian Affairs & Northern Development (Government of Canada)	(date)	Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation	(date)
Tr'ondek Hwech'in Han Nation	(date)	First Nation of Na-cho Nyak Dun	(date)



YUKON LAND USE PLANNING COUNCIL

AMENDED

A Recommendation regarding a Regional Land Use Planning Commission for the North Yukon

Amended Recommendation #99-002

Clause Reference:	11.3.3, 11.4.1 Umbrella Final Agreement	
То:	Yukon Government Indian Affairs & Northern Development (Canada) Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation Tr'ondek Hwech'in Han Nation First Nation of Na-cho Nyak Dun	
Motion passed:	Initially at YLUPC Board Meeting 99-06, August 4, 1999 Amended at YLUPC Special Board Meeting 99-014, Dec. 17, 1999	
Date released:	Initially August 24, 1999 Amended December 17, 1999	
Related Recommendations: Response Protocol #99-001		